
TEACHERS AND STUDENTS IN COLLEGES 915 

16.—Professional and Affiliated Colleges of Canada: Number of Teaching Staff and 
Students, 1933-24—concluded. 

Name and Address. 
Number of Teaching 

Staff. 

Male. Female. Total 

Number of Students. 

Male. Female. Total 

Ecole des Hautes Etudes Commerciales, Montreal, 
Que 

Presbyterian College, Montreal, Que 
Congregational College of Canada, Montreal, Q u e — 
Montreal Diocesan Theological College, Montreal, 

Que 
Wesleyan Theological College, Montreal, Que 
Chicoutimi Classical College 
Joliette Classical College 
L'Assomption Classical College 
Levis Classical College * 
Mont Laurier Classical College 
Montreal (Loyola) Classical College 
Montreal (Ste. Marie) Classical College 
Montreal (St. Sulpice) Classical College 
Nicolet Classical College 
Quebec (Petit Sem.) Classical College 
Rigaud Classical College 
Rimouski Classical College 
St. Alexandre de la Gatineau Classical College 
Ste. Anne de la Pocatiere Classical College 
St. Hyacinthe Classical College 
St. Jean Classical College 
St. Laurent Classical College 
Ste. Therese Classical College 
Sherbrooke Classical College 
Trois Rivieres Classical College 
Valleyfield Classical School 
Oka Agricultural School 
Ste. Anne de la Pocatiere Agricultural School 
Wycliffe College, Toronto, Ont 
Knox College, Toronto, Ont 
St. Michael's College, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Agricultural College, Guelph, Ont 
Ontario College of Art, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario College of Pharmacy, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Law School, Osgoode Hall, Toronto, Ont 
Toronto Bible College, Toronto, Ont 
Royal College of Dental Surgeons, Toronto, Ont 
Ontario Veterinary College, Guelph, Ont 
Waterloo College, Lutheran Theological Seminary, 

Waterloo, Ont 
Huron College, London, Ont 
St. Jenme'B College, Kitchener, Ont 
Royal Military College, Kingston, Ont 
Brandon College, Brandon, Man 
Manitoba Law School, Winnipeg, Man 
Wesley College, Winnipeg, Man 
Manitoba College, Winnipeg, Man 
Manitoba Agricultural College, Winnipeg, Man 
Emmanuel College, Saskatoon, Sask 
Gravelbourg College, Sask 
St. Andrew's College,1 Saskatoon, Sask 
St. Chad's College, Regina, Sask 
Alberta College, Edmonton (South), Alberta 
Edmonton Jesuit College, Edmonton, Alberta 
Robertson College, Edmonton (South), Alberta 
Institute of Technology and Art, Calgary, Alberta.. 
The Anglican Theological College of B.C., Van­

couver, B.C 
Columbian Methodist College, New Westminster, 

B.C : 

Total 

25 
7 
4 

5 
5 
38 
46 
35 
61 
20 
16 
48 
31 
48 
54 
41 
32 
15 
54 
39 
32 
52 
34 
48 
39 
29 
34 
39 

11 
32 
85 
12 
4 
7 
5 
65 
16 

9 
6 
10 
7 
12 
8 
14 
5 
47 
4 
17 
4 
5 

20 
2 
17 

4 

4 

1,475 

14 
10 
9 

1 
1 
10 

11 

25 
7 
4 

5 
5 
38 
46 
35 
61 
20 
16 
48 
31 
48 
54 
41 
32 
15 
54 
39 
32 
52 
34 
48 
39 
29 
34 
39 

11 
46 
95 
21 
4 
7 
5 
66 
16 

9 
6 
10 
7 
20 
8 
15 
6 
57 
4 
17 
4 
5 

20 
2 
18 

4 

15 

396 
82 
19 

48 
157 
549 
446 
363 
752 
150 
363 
812 
400 
359 
853 
311 
295 
192 
613 
425 
283 
566 
374 
456 
430 
293 
113 
287 

168 
501 
887 
250 
136 
370 
124 
532 

59 
24 
185 
163 
115 
59 
208 
106 
583 
46 
105 
25 
13 

160 
12 
708 

14 

42 

34 
103 
551 
525 
8 
17 
378 
6 

205 
1 

163 
80 
501 

52 

82 

89 1,564 16,943 3,312 

202 
604 

1,438 
775 
144 
387 
502 
538 
69 

59 
25 
185 
163 
320 
60 
371 
186 

1,084 
46 
105 
29 
13 

20,255' 

i Formerly listed as Presbyterian Theological College, Sask. 2 Not included in the grand total of 
students; included with the total of Vocational Schools, Table 9. * In addition to the colleges listed above, 
there were 9 independent non-subsidized classical institutions in Quebec, with 81 male professors and 614 
male students; also 8 independent non-subsidized superior institutions in Quebec, with 45 male professors 
and 438 male students, bringing the grand total up to 21,307. The latest reported figures of students of 
institutions not reporting in 1924 were:—P. W. College (1924), 338; Wycliffe College (1921), 59; Alberta 
College (South) (1923), 128. 
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