16.—Professional and Affiliated Colleges of Canada: Number of Teaching Staff and Students, 1923-24—concluded.

Name and Address.	Number of Teaching Staff.			Number of Students.		
	Male.	Female.	Total.	Male.	Female.	Total.
E. I. J. Warter Educate Communicates Montreal	-					
Ecole des Hautes Etudes Commerciales, Montreal, Que	25		25	396	9	405
Presbyterian College, Montreal, Que	7	-	7	82	_	82
Congregational College of Canada, Montreal, Que Montreal Diocesan Theological College, Montreal,	4	-	4	19	-	19
Que.	5	-	5	48	-	48
Wesleyan Theological College, Montreal, Que Chicoutimi Classical College	5 38	_	5 38	157 549		157 549
Joliette Classical College	46	_	46	446	-	446
L'Assomption Classical College	35	-	35	363	-	363
Lévis Classical College	61	-	61	752	-	752
Mont Laurier Classical College	20 16	-	20 16	150 363	:	150 363
Montreal (Ste. Marie) Classical College	48] [48	812	-	812
Montreal (St. Sulpice) Classical College	3 <u>1</u>	_	31	400	_	400
Nicolet Classical College	48	-	48	359		359
Quebec (Petit Sém.) Classical College	54	-	54	853	-	853
Rigaud Classical College	41 32		41 32	311 295	_	311 295
Rimouski Classical College	15		15	192	-	192
Ste. Anne de la Pocatière Classical College	$\tilde{54}$	- i	54	613	_	613
St. Hyacinthe Classical College	39	- 1	39	425		425
St. Jean Classical College	32	-	32	283	- 1	283
St. Laurent Classical College	52 34		52 34	566 374		566 374
Ste. Thérèse Classical College	34 48] [34 48	3/4 456	[]	3/4 456
Trois Rivières Classical College	39	_ [39	430		430
Valleyfield Classical School	29	l - i	29	293	_	293
Oka Agricultural School	34	-	34	113	-	113
Ste, Anne de la Pocatière Agricultural School	39	-	39	287	-	287
Wycliffe College, Toronto, Ont	11		11	168	34	202
Knox College, Toronto, Ont	32	14	46	501	103	604
Ontario Agricultural College, Guelph, Ont	85	10	95	887	551	1.438
Ontario College of Art. Toronto, Ont	12	9	21	250	525	775
Ontario College of Pharmacy, Toronto, Ont	4	-	4	136	8	144
Ontario Law School, Osgoode Hall, Toronto, Ont	7 5	<u>-</u>	7 5	370	17	387
Toronto Bible College, Toronto, Ont	65	1 1	66	124 532	378 6	502 538
Ontario Veterinary College, Guelph, Ont	16		16	69) <u> </u>	69
Waterloo College, Lutheran Theological Seminary,	•			• -	١,	
Waterloo, Ont	9	-	9	. 59		59
Huron College, London, Ont	6 10	-	6	24 185	1 1	25 185
Royal Military College, Kingston, Ont	7		10	163		185 163
Brandon College, Brandon, Man	12	8	20	115	205	320
Manitoba Law School, Winnipeg, Man	8	- 1	. 8	59	1	60
Wesley College, Winnipeg, Man	14	1 1	15	208	163	371
Manitoba College, Winnipeg, Man Manitoba Agricultural College, Winnipeg, Man	5 47	1 10	6	106	80	186
Emmanuel College, Saskatoon, Sask	4	10	57 4	583 46	501	1,084 46
Gravelbourg College, Sask	17	_	17	105	_	105
St. Andrew's College. Saskatoon, Sask	4	l – i	4	25	4	29
St. Chad's College, Regina, Sask	5	-	5	13	-	13
Alberta College, Edmonton (South), Alberta Edmonton Jesuit College, Edmonton, Alberta	20			160	-	100
Robertson College, Edmonton (South), Alberta	20	[20 2	160 12	_	160 12
Institute of Technology and Art, Calgary, Alberta	17	$\bar{1}$	18	708	52	760°2
The Anglican Theological College of B.C., Van-	***	[~~	- 40
couver, B.C. Columbian Methodist College, New Westminster,	4	-	4	14	-	14
Columbian Methodist College, New Westminster, B.C	4	11	15	42	82	124
		·}———				
Total	1,475	89	1,564	16,943	3,312	20,2552

¹ Formerly listed as Presbyterian Theological College, Sask. ² Not included in the grand total of students; included with the total of Vocational Schools, Table 9. ³ In addition to the colleges listed above, there were 9 independent non-subsidized classical institutions in Quebec, with 81 male professors and 614 male students; also 8 independent non-subsidized superior institutions in Quebec, with 45 male professors and 438 male students, bringing the grand total up to 21,307. The latest reported figures of students of institutions not reporting in 1924 were:—P. W. College (1924), 338; Wycliffe College (1921), 59; Alberta College (South) (1923), 128.